242 International Journal of Civil Engineerng. Vol. 8, No. 3, September 2010
1. Introduction
Structures located in seismic regions must be
designed to resist internal forces caused by
earthquake induced support excitations. Due to
uncertainty involved in determining seismically
induces inertial forces, the structural engineer
must rely on satisfying the basic requirement of

calculated from the dimensions of the specimen
made of carbon steel. So the thicknesses of the
flange and web of the beam sections are
multiplied by:
Through AISC Seismic Provisions, these links
do not need any intermediate web stiffeners,
because the stiffeners intervals through
(30tw–d/5) oversize the link length. All of the
other sections are of  A36 steel and as the same as
the previous state.
667.2
90
240 =
Member Section d (mm) bf (mm) tw (mm) tf (mm)
Beam
IPE200 200 90 7.50 11.30
IPE220 220 98 8.10 12.20
IPE240 240 106 8.70 13.10
IPE270 270 135 6.60 10.20
Column
IPB160 160 160 8.0 13.0
IPB180 180 180 8.50 14.0
IPB200 200 200 9.0 15.0
IPB220 220 220 9.50 16.0
IPB240 240 240 10.0 17.0
IPB280 280 280 10.5 18.0
IPB300 300 300 11.0 19.0
IPB320 320 320 11.50 20.50
Brace
2UNP120 120 55 7.0 9.0
2UNP140 140 60 7.0 10.0
2UNP160 160 65 7.5 10.5
2UNP180 180 70 8.0 11.0
2UNP200 200 75 8.5 11.5
2UNP280 280 95 10.0 15.0
2UNP350 350 100 14.0 16.0
Table 4. Section dimensions of designed specimens
(a)
(b)
Fig. 8. Finite element model of one of designed